STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PARTICIPATI

NG ADDENDUM NO. 7-14-70-04
AMENDMENT #1

Data Communications Products and Services
Utah NASPO ValuePoint (formerly WSCA-NASPO) Master Price Agreement No. AR233

Cisco Systems, Inc.

The parties hereto mutually agree to amend Participating Addendum Number 7-14-70-04 as follows:

8

Usage Reporting:

Update Participating Addendum Section 14 to reflect change to reporting requirement from
‘monthly’ reporting to ‘quarterly’ reporting as follows:

Contractor shall submit usage reports on a quarterly basis to the State Contract Administrator for

all California entity purchases.

Reports are due each quarter as follows:

Reporting Period Due Date
JAN1 to MAR 31 APR 30
APR 1 to JUN 30 JUL 31
JUL1 to SEP 30 OCT 31
OCT 1 to DEC 31 JAN 31

Contract Management:

Update Participating Addendum Section 16 A, with the new Contractor Contract Manager as

follows:

Contractor:
Name:
Phone:
Fax:
E-Mail:
Address:

Cisco Systems, Inc.
Gigi Feril

(408) 424-0712
(408) 608-1729
aferil@cisco.com

170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, CA 95134

Update Participating Addendum Section 16 C, with the new State Contract Administrator as

follows:
Name: Terry Mufioz
Phone: (916) 375-8067
Fax: (916) 375-4663
E-Mail: Terry.Munoz@dgs.ca.gov
Address: State of California

Department of General Services
Procurement Division

707 Third Street, 2nd Floor, MS 2-202
\West Sacramento, CA 95605

Page 1 of 2



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM NO. 7-14-70-04
AMENDMENT NO. 2

Data Communications Products and Services
Utah NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement No. AR233
Cisco Systems, Inc. (Contractor)

The parties mutually agree to amend the Participating Addendum as follows:

1. Agreement is extended from May 31, 2019 to May 31, 2020. Section 2. TERM, Subpart A is revised
to read as follows:

The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upon signature approval by the State and
end May 31, 2020, or upon termination, whichever occurs first.

. 2. Section 16. CONTRACT MANAGEMENT, Subpartt C is amended to read as follows:

The State Contract Administrator for this Participating Addendum shall be as follows:

Name: Julie Matthews

Phone: (918) 375-4612

E-Mail: Julie. Matthews@dgs.ca gov
Address: State of California

Department of General Services
Procurement Division

707 Third Strest, 2nd Floor, MS 2-202
West Sacramento, CA 95605

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of execution by both
parties below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR

apart enttaf_General Services Cisco Systems, Inc. :

oy \ Contractor Name
). oA MAY 0 6 2019

PO N‘\‘\ A —

Signature of Authorized Signer | Dath :gned Signﬁure of ﬁ:&@ﬁﬁeﬁé@oer Date Signed
L\»’:\{ B D%L« Q\ D \'N\M&P Authorized Signatory
Printed Name-and Tifle of Authorized Signer Printed Name and Title of Authorized Signer
707 Third Street 170 West Tasman Drive
West Sacramento, CA 95605 San Jose, CA 95134
Address Address
APPROVED BY LEGAL

Page 1 of 1




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM NO. 7-14-70-04

AMENDMENT 3
Data Communications Products and Services
Utah NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement No. AR233
Cisco Systems, Inc. (Contractor)

The parties mutually agree to amend the Participating Addendum as follows:

1. Agreement is extended from May 31, 2020 to May 31, 2021. Section 2. TERM,

subpart A is revised to read as follows:

The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upon signature approval by
the State and end May 31, 2021, or upon termination by the State, whichever

oceurs first.

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of

execution by both parties below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Depariment of General Setvices

CONTRACTOR

Cisco Systems, Inc.

Agency Name Contractor Name
%@\M (O/\A Sla1|20 QoAb May 21,2020
Authorized Signature Date Signed Authorized Signature Date Signed
Jenin Pate
We l}{h[\ M.PM& EMW Autharized Signatory

Printed Name/Tltle o} Person Szgmng

707 Third Street
West Sacramento, CA 95605

Printed Name/Title of Person Signing

170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, CA 95134

Address

Address
- APPROVED BY LEGAL

Page 1 of 1




Participating Addendum No. 7-14-70-04
Amendment #1
Cisco Systems, Inc.

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Participating Addendum Amendment as of the
date of execution by both parties below.

Participating State: Contractor:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Cisco Systems, Inc.
o THKL //%,/
7
ywName: Jim Butler Name: /Ph/?.qno

Title: Deputy Director Title: Director, Finance
Date: T’Ef’llf%m }LL/;, 221 |- Date: FEB 2 2 2016
7 {
APPROVED BY LEGAL

Page 2 of 2



